Fixed Input, 5KVDC Isolated 1W DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 7
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DVN1F-V1.A01
DVN1F-V1 Series (SIP7)
■ Design to meet AEC-Q200 standard
■ IATF16949 certified manufacturing

DTS-DVN1F-V1.A01
DVN1F-V1 Series (SIP7)
Model Numbering
DVN 1 F05 S 05 S
Power Rating:
1W
Input Voltage Range:
F03=2.97-3.63VDC
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
12=12VDC
Package Type:
S=SIP
Series Name
H5
Isolation Voltage:
Blank=3KVDC
H5=5KVDC
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage
3.3 Vin type 5 VDC
5 Vin type 6 VDC
Operating Environment
Temperature
-40 105 oC
Storage Temperature Range -50 125 oC
Soldering Temperature
Lead temperature, 1.5mm
from case for 10 seconds
300 oC
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage
Standard mode, test for 1 minute. 3000 VDC
H5 type, test for 1 minute. 5000 VDC
Isolation Resistance Viso=1000VDC 10 GΩ
Case Temperature Above
Ambient
20 ℃
Switching Frequency 500 KHz
Relative Humidity 5 95 %
Cooling Free air convection
B=Bipolar Output
F05=4.5-5.5VDC
-V1
Fixed Input, 5KVDC Isolated 1W DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 7
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DVN1F-V1.A01
DVN1F-V1 Series (SIP7)
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Output Power 1 W
Vout Accuracy See voltage accuracy envelope on page 3.
Line Regulation 1.05 1.1 %/%
Minimum Load ① 0 %
Output Short Protection Continuous short protection.
Note: ① Operating below 10% load will not harm the converter, but specifications may not be met, such as the
output voltage may be higher than rated output voltage.
All specifications are tested at 25 oC ambient temperature, nominal input voltage, rated output current
conditions unless otherwise specified.
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range
3.3 Vin type 2.97 3.3 3.63 VDC
5 Vin type 4.5 5 5.5 VDC
Reflected Ripple Current 11 20 mA p-p
Fixed Input, 5KVDC Isolated 1W DC/DC Converters